
Name Town County Website Contact Email 
Contact 

Telephone 

Abbey Baptist Church Reading Berks www.abbeybaptistchurch.org.uk  mail@abbeybaptistchurch.org.uk  
0118 957 

2197 

Anderson Baptist Church Reading Berks www.andersonbaptistchurch.org.uk  help@andersonbaptistchurch.org.uk  
0118 376 

1079 

Ascot Life Church Ascot Berks https://ascotlife.church/  See website 
01344 

882941 

Boyn Hill Baptist Church Maidenhead Berks http://boynhillbaptist.wixsite.com/bhbc  admin@boynhillbaptist.org.uk  
01628 

781930 

Britwell Baptist Church Slough Berks www.britwellbc.org.uk  britwellbaptistchurch@yahoo.co.uk  
01753 

522559 

Caversham Baptist Church Reading Berks www.cavershambaptistchurch.org.uk  office@cavershambaptistchurch.org.uk 
0118 954 

5353 

Caversham Park Church (LEP) Reading Berks www.cpvc.org.uk secretary@cvpc.org.uk 
0118 947 

5152 

Cippenham Baptist Church Slough Berks www.cippenhambaptistchurch.org.uk  office@cippenhambaptistchurch.com 
01628 

410859 

Crowthorne Baptist Church  Crowthorne Berks www.crowthornebaptist.org.uk  See website 
01344 

774085 

Datchet Baptist Church  Datchet Berks www.datchetbaptist.org.uk  See website 
01753 

586254 

Dedworth Green Baptist Church Windsor Berks www.dgbc.org.uk  info@dgbc.org.uk  
01753 

832002  

Easthampstead Baptist Church Bracknell Berks www.ebc-bracknell.org officestaff@ebc-bracknell.org 
01344 

487744 

Finchampstead Baptist Church  Finchampstead Berks www.finchampstead.com reception@finchampstead.com 
0118 908 

8155 

Jubilee Community Church Maidenhead Berks www.jcchurch.org.uk  office@jcchurch.org.uk 
01628 

627184 

Langley Free Church Slough Berks www.langleyfree.org.uk  secretary@langleyfree.org.uk  
01753 

540771 

Lower Earley Baptist Church Reading Berks www.lowerearleybaptistchurch.org.uk  contact@lowereareybaptistchurch.org.uk 
0118 935 

3598 

Newbury Baptist Church  Newbury Berks www.newburybaptistchurch.org  office@newburybaptistchurch.org 
01635 

550124 

Sandhurst Baptist Church  Sandhurst Berks www.sandhurstbaptists.org.uk Infor.sandhurstbaptists@gmail.com 
01252 

879088 

Shinfield Baptist Church  Shinfield Berks www.shinfieldbaptist.org.uk  See website 
0118 327 

3180 

Sindlesham Baptist Church  Sindlesham Berks www.sindleshambaptistchurch.com sindleshambaptist@gmail.com 
0118 978 

3022 

Slough Baptist Church  Slough Berks www.sloughbaptistchurch.org.uk office@sloughbaptistchurch.org.uk
01753 

523058 
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Telephone 

Sunningdale Baptist Church Sunningdale Berks www.sunningdalebaptist.org.uk hope@sunningdalebaptist.org.uk 
01344 

620110 

Thatcham Baptist Church Thatcham Berks www.thatchambaptist.org.uk  web@thatchambaptist.org.uk  
01635 

867054 

The Gate (Reading Community Church) Reading Berks www.thegate.uk.com See website 
0118 941 

5557 

Tyndale Baptist Church Reading Berks www.tyndalereading.org.uk admin@tyndalereading.org.uk  
0118 986 

7195 

Windsor Baptist Church Windsor Berks www.windsorbaptistchurch.org.uk See website 
01753 

868060 

Wokingham Baptist Church Wokingham Berks www.wokinghambaptist.org.uk See wbsite 
0118 978 

7174 

Woodley Baptist Church Reading Berks www.woodleybc.org office@woodleybc.org  
0118 969 

9956 

Wycliffe Baptist Church Reading Berks www.wycliffe.church office@wycliffe-church.org.uk 
0118 929 

9911 

Stoke Poges Free Church Stoke Poges Bucks www.stokepogesfreechurch.org See website 
 

 

Boscombe Baptist Church Boscombe Dorset www.boscombe-baptist.org admin@boscombe-baptist.org 
01202 

393252 

Buckland Road Baptist Church Poole Dorset Church Directory Website  
 

 

Canford Heath Baptist Church Poole Dorset www.canfordheathbaptistchurch.org.uk chbcoffice@gmail.com 
01202 

684161 

Christchurch Baptist Church Christchurch Dorset www.christchurchbaptist.org.uk office@christchurchbaptist.org.uk 
01202 

487442 

Corfe Mullen Baptist Church  Corfe Mullen Dorset www.cmbc.org.uk See website 
01202 

699729 

Cornerstone Church Bournemouth Dorset www.cornerstonech.org.uk office@cornerstonech.org.uk 
01202 

578840 

Dorchester Baptist Church  Dorchester Dorset www.dorchesterbc.org.uk officemanager@dorchesterbc.org.uk 
01305 

262045 

Emmanuel Baptist Church Swanage Dorset www.emmanuelbc.org.uk contact@emmanuelbc.org.uk 
01929 

427706 

Gateway Church Poole Dorset www.gatewaychurch.me info@gatewaychurch.me 
01202 

746938 

Hill Street Baptist Church Poole Dorset Poole Directory Website See website 
01202 

677561 

Iford Baptist Church Bournemouth Dorset www.ifordbaptistchurch.co.uk See website 
01202 

488133 

Longfleet Baptist Church Poole Dorset www.longfleetbaptistchurch.co.uk info@longfleetbaptistchurch.co.uk 
01202 

684745 
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Parkstone Baptist Church Poole Dorset www.parkstonebaptistchurch.co.uk See website 
01202 

742966 

Rosebery Park Baptist Church Bournemouth Dorset www.roseberypark.org enquiries@roseberypark.org 
01202 

429478 

Stoborough Baptist Church  Stoborough Dorset www.stoboroughbaptistchurch.org.uk See website  

United Church Ferndown Ferndown Dorset www.unitedchurchferndown.org.uk See website 
01202 

871440 

West Cliff Baptist Church Bournemouth Dorset www.westcliffbaptistchurch.org.uk See website 
01202 

767070 

Weymouth Baptist Church  Weymouth Dorset www.weychurch.co.uk See website 
01305 

787778 

Wimborne Baptist Church  Wimborne Dorset www.wimborne-baptist.org.uk secretary@wimborne-baptist.org.uk 
01202 

882908 

Winton Baptist Church Bournemouth Dorset www.wintonbaptistchurch.co.uk See website 
01202 

488993 

Chipping Campden Baptist Church  
Chipping 

Campden 
Glos www.campdenbaptist.org.uk info@campdenbaptist.org.uk  

Stow-on-the-Wold Baptist Church  
Stow-on-the-

Wold 
Glos www.stowbaptistchurch.org.uk stowbaptistchurch@hotmail.com 

01451 

830220 

Shiloh Church Vale Guernsey www.shilohchurch.gg See website 
01481 

257119 

Spurgeon Memorial Baptist Church St Peter Port Guernsey www.spurgeonchurch.org.uk life@spurgeonchurch.org.uk  
01481 

725048 

Alton Baptist Church (Three Counties Churches) Alton Hants www.altonbaptist.org.uk contact@altonbaptist.org.uk 
 

 

Andover Baptist Church  Andover Hants www.andoverbaptist.org.uk office@andoverbaptist.org.uk 
01264 

392032 

Ashley Baptist Church New Milton Hants www.ashleybaptistchurch.co.uk enquiries@ashleybaptistchurch.co.uk 
01425 

610415 

Basingstoke Baptist Church  Basingstoke Hants www.basingstokebaptist.org.uk the-secretary@basingstokebaptist.org.uk  
01256 

324297 

Bitterne Park Baptist Church Southampton Hants www.bitterneparkbaptistchurch.co.uk Bitternepark.baptistchurch@yahoo.co.uk 
 

 

Blackfield Baptist Church Southampton Hants Church Directory Website See website 
 

 

Brockhurst Baptist Church (Freedom Church) Gosport Hants www.freedomgosport.com contact@freedomgosport.com 
0239 251 

1011 

Central Baptist Church Southampton Hants www.southamptoncbc.org.uk office@southamptoncbc.org.uk  
0238 022 

5473 

Christ Church (LEP) Chineham Hants www.christchurchchineham.org.uk See website 
01256 

474280 
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Name Town County Website Contact Email 
Contact 

Telephone 

City Life Church Portsmouth Hants www.myclc.org.uk hello@myclc.org.uk 
0239 269 

4677 

Colne Avenue Baptist Church Southampton Hants Southampton Directory Website See website 
 

 

Cosham Baptist Church Portsmouth Hants www.coshambaptist.org office@coshambaptist.org 
0239 232 

4688 

Cove Baptist Church Farnborough Hants www.covebaptistchurch.net See website 
01252 

695769 

Denmead Baptist Church Waterlooville Hants www.denmeadbaptistchurch.org.uk admin@denmeadbaptistchurch.org.uk 
0239 307 

8372 

Devonshire Avenue Baptist Church Southsea Hants www.devonshireavenuebc.org.uk See website 
 

 

East Boldre Baptist Church Brockenhurst Hants www.eastboldrebaptistchurch.org.uk See website 
 

 

Eastleigh Baptist Church Eastleigh Hants www.eastleighbaptist.org.uk See website 
0238 061 

3210 

Emsworth Baptist Church Emsworth Hants www.emsbaptist.org.uk admin@emsbaptist.org.uk 
01243 

375606 

Fareham Baptist Church Fareham Hants www.farehambaptist.org.uk farehambaptist@hotmail.com 
01329 

230659 

Freemantle Baptist Church Southampton Hants www.freemantlebaptistchurch.org.uk info@freemantlebaptistchurch.org.uk 
07963 

803884 

Gosport Waterfront Baptist Church Gosport Hants www.gosportwaterfrontbaptistchurch.org See website 
 

 

Hartley Wintney Baptist Church Hartley Wintney Hants www.hwbaptist.org.uk contact@hwbaptist.org.uk 
 

 

Hayling Island Baptist Church Hayling Island Hants www.haylingislandbaptist.org.uk admin@haylingislandbaptist.org.uk 
07739 

423040 

Hill Park Baptist Church Fareham Hants www.hillparkbaptist.com info@hillparkbaptist.com 
 

 

Horndean Baptist Church Waterlooville Hants www.horndeanbaptistchurch.org.uk info@horndeanbaptistchurch.org.uk 
07804 

642090 

Horton Heath Baptist Church Eastleigh Hants Local Directory See website 
0238 069 

6054 

Immanuel Baptist Church Southsea Hants www.immanuelsouthsea.co.uk See website 
07886 

030620 

Leigh Park Baptist Church Havant Hants www.leighparkbaptist.org.uk info@leighparkbptist.org.uk 
 

 

Locks Heath Free Church Fareham Hants www.lhfc.org.uk admin@lhfc.org.uk 
01489 

579669 

Lymington Baptist Church Lymington Hants www.lymingtonbaptist.org See website 
01590 

672019 
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Name Town County Website Contact Email 
Contact 

Telephone 

Lyndhurst Baptist Church Lyndhurst Hants www.lyndhurstbaptistchurch.org.uk  
0238 028 

4426 

Milford-on-Sea Baptist Church  Lymington Hants www.milfordonseabaptist.org.uk  See website 
01590 

645469 

New Milton Baptist Church New Milton Hants www.newmiltonbaptist.org.uk See website 
01425 

612011 

North Baddesley Baptist Church Southampton Hants www.northbaddesleybaptistchurch.weebly.com  See website 
 

 

North End Baptist Church Portsmouth Hants www.northendbaptistchurch.com See website 
0239 265 

3635 

North Winchester Community Church Winchester Hants www.north-winchester-community-church.org.uk See website 
01962 

880745 

Romsey Baptist Church Romsey Hants www.romseybaptist.church See website 
 

 

Sherfield-on-Loddon Baptist Church   

(Three Counties Churches) 

Sherfield-on-

Loddon 
Hants www.3countiesbaptistchurch.co.uk See website 

01276 

61512 

Shirley Baptist Church Southampton Hants www.shirleybaptist.org See website 
0238 039 

9949 

Shirley Warren Action Church Southampton Hants www.shirleywarrenactionchurch.org.uk See website 
0238 078 

7930 

Stubbington Baptist Church Stubbington Hants www.sbchurch.org.uk See website 
 

 

Swaythling Baptist Church Southampton Hants www.swaythlingbaptist.org.uk churchofficeswaythling@gmail.com 
0238 067 

9295 

Testwood Baptist Church Totton Hants www.testwoodbaptist.org See website 
0238 086 

0320 

Thornhill Baptist Church Southampton Hants www.thornhillbc.org.uk office@thornhillbc.org.uk 
0238 046 

4121 

Warren Park Café Church Havant Hants www.warren-park-cafe-church.com See website 
 

 

Waterlooville Baptist Church Waterlooville Hants www.waterloovillebaptist.org.uk administrator@waterloovillebaptist.org.uk 
0239 225 

1169 

Whitchurch Baptist Church Whitchurch Hants www.whitchurchbc.org.uk admin@whitchurchbc.org.uk 
 

 

Winchester Baptist Church Winchester Hants www.winbap.org.uk adminmanager@winbap.org.uk 
01962 

868770 

Castlehold Baptist Church Newport Isle of Wight www.castlehold.com See website 
01983 

521751 

Colwell Baptist Church Freshwater Isle of Wight www.colwellbaptistchurch.co.uk info@colwellbaptistchurch.co.uk 
01983 

761394 

Cowes Baptist Church Cowes Isle of Wight www.cowesbaptistchurch.org.uk See website 
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Name Town County Website Contact Email 
Contact 

Telephone 

Niton Baptist Church Niton Isle of Wight Local Directory  
01983 

731134 

Ryde Baptist Church Ryde Isle of Wight www.rydebaptist.org admin@rydebaptist.org 
01983 

812774 

Sandown Baptist Church Sandown Isle of Wight www.sandownbaptist.church info@sandownbaptist.church 
 

 

Ventnor Baptist Church Ventnor Isle of Wight www.ventnorbaptistchurch.com See website 
01983 

718626 

Wraysbury Baptist Church Wraysbury Middlesex www.wraysburybaptist.org.uk  See website 
01784 

482553 

Brackley Baptist Church Brackley Northants https://tellbbc.wixsite.com/brackley-baptist  brackleybaptistchurch@gmail.com 
01280 

705295 

New Life Community Church  
Middleton 

Cheney 
Northants www.baptistmiddletoncheney.co.uk   See website 

01295 

711877 

Abingdon Baptist Church Abingdon Oxon www.abingdonbaptist.org.uk See website 
01235 

530080 

Aston & Cote Community Church Aston Oxon www.occ.org.uk/cote See website 
 

 

Bayworth Baptist Church Bayworth Oxon Local Directory See website 
 

 

Bloxham Baptist Church Bloxham Oxon www.bloxhambaptist.org See website 
01295 

721525 

Botley Baptist Church Oxford Oxon www.botleybaptistchurch.org botleybaptistchurch@gmail.com 
07841 

867967 

Burford Baptist Church Burford Oxon Church Directory Website See website 
01993 

823054 

Charlbury Baptist Church Charlbury Oxon Local Directory charlburybaptistchurch@gmail.com 
01608 

810964 

Chipping Norton Baptist Church 
Chipping 

Norton 
Oxon www.cnbc.org.uk  

01608 

642743 

Cholsey Free Church (Baptist) Cholsey Oxon Facebook Page See website 
01491 

651712 

Didcot Baptist Church Didcot Oxon www.didcotbaptist.org.uk See website 
01235 

813187 

Drayton Baptist Church Drayton Oxon Local Directory  
 

 

Eynsham Baptist Church Eynsham Oxon www.eynshambaptistchurch.co.uk eynsham.baptists@btinternet.com 
01865 

882203 

Faringdon Baptist Church Faringdon Oxon www.faringdon-baptist.org office@faringdon-baptist.org 
01367 

243455 

Fleet Meadow Baptist Church Didcot Oxon www.fmbc.org.uk See website 
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Headington Baptist Church Oxford Oxon www.hbc-oxford.org.uk See website 
01865 

763572 

Henley on Thames Baptist Church 
Henley on 

Thames 
Oxon www.dtwo.co.uk/index.php/henley-baptist-church info@dtwo.co.uk 

01491 

577414 

Holy Family Church, Blackbird Leys (LEP) Oxford Oxon www.holyfamilybbl.co.uk holyfamilybbl@gmail.com 
01865 

396241 

Hook Norton Baptist Church Banbury Oxon www.hook-norton-baptist-church.org.uk hookybaptist@gmail.com 
01608 

737315 

John Bunyan Baptist Church Oxford Oxon www.johnbunyanbaptist.org johnbunyanbaptist@gmail.com 
01865 

773499 

Kidlington Baptist Church Kidlington Oxon www.kidlington-baptist.org.uk admin@kidlington-baptist.org.uk 
01865 

374983 

Kings Sutton Baptist Church King’s Sutton Oxon www.kingssuttonbaptist.net See website 
01295 

812436 

Ladygrove Church (LEP) Didcot Oxon www.theladygrovechurch.org.uk See website 
 

 

Littlemore Baptist Church Oxford Oxon www.littlemorebaptist.org.uk See website 
 

 

New Road Baptist Church Oxford Oxon www.newroad.org.uk See website 
01865 

798235 

Orchard Baptist Church Bicester Oxon www.orchardbaptistchurch.org secretary@orchardbaptistchurch.org 
01869 

388978 

Peachcroft Christian Centre (LEP) Abingdon Oxon www.peachcroftcc.org secretary@peachcroftcc.org 
01235 

530227 

The People's Church Banbury Oxon www.thepeopleschurch.org.uk info@thepeopleschurch.org.uk 
01295 

268351 

United Asian Baptist Church Oxford Oxon   
01865 

242666 

Wallingford Baptist Church Wallingford Oxon www.wallingfordbaptist.co.uk info@wallingfordbaptist.co.uk 
 

 

Wantage Christian Fellowship Wantage Oxon www.wantagechristianfellowship.org.uk enquiry@wantagechristianfellowship.org.uk 
01235 

762619 

Witney Baptist Church Witney Oxon www.witneybaptistchurch.org.uk See website 
 

 

Wolvercote Baptist Church Oxford Oxon Local Village Website See website 
 

 

Woodstock Baptist Church Woodstock Oxon www.woodstockbaptistchurch.org.uk See website 
 

 

Camberley Baptist Church (Three Counties 

Churches) 
Camberley Surrey www.3countiesbaptistchurch.co.uk See website 

01276 

61512 

Frimley Baptist Church Frimley Surrey www.fbc.org.uk office@fbc.org.uk 
01252 

837844 

http://www.hbc-oxford.org.uk/
http://www.dtwo.co.uk/index.php/henley-baptist-church
mailto:info@dtwo.co.uk
http://www.holyfamilybbl.co.uk/
mailto:holyfamilybbl@gmail.com
http://www.hook-norton-baptist-church.org.uk/
mailto:hookybaptist@gmail.com
http://www.johnbunyanbaptist.org/
mailto:johnbunyanbaptist@gmail.com
http://www.kidlington-baptist.org.uk/
mailto:admin@kidlington-baptist.org.uk
http://www.kingssuttonbaptist.net/
http://www.theladygrovechurch.org.uk/
http://www.littlemorebaptist.org.uk/
http://www.newroad.org.uk/
http://www.orchardbaptistchurch.org/
mailto:secretary@orchardbaptistchurch.org
http://www.peachcroftcc.org/
mailto:secretary@peachcroftcc.org
http://www.thepeopleschurch.org.uk/
mailto:info@thepeopleschurch.org.uk
http://www.wallingfordbaptist.co.uk/
mailto:info@wallingfordbaptist.co.uk
http://www.wantagechristianfellowship.org.uk/
mailto:enquiry@wantagechristianfellowship.org.uk
http://www.witneybaptistchurch.org.uk/
http://www.summertown-wolvercotechurchpartnership.org/?page_id=26
http://www.woodstockbaptistchurch.org.uk/
http://www.3countiesbaptistchurch.co.uk/
http://www.fbc.org.uk/
mailto:office@fbc.org.uk


Name Town County Website Contact Email 
Contact 

Telephone 

The Meeting Place Westbourne Sussex Local Directory See website 
07956 

840018 

Stour Valley Baptist Church 
Shipston-on-

Stour 
Warks www.stourvalleybaptistchurch.com svbcshipstonoffice@gmail.com  

Amesbury Baptist Church Amesbury Wilts www.amesburybaptist.church See website 
01980 

625255 

Bishopdown Evangelical Church Salisbury Wilts www.bishopdownevangelicalchurch.org.uk See website 
 

 

Coombe Bissett Baptist Church Coombe Bissett Wilts Church Directory Website  
 

 

Downton Baptist Church Downton Wilts www.downtonbaptist.org office@downtonbaptist.org 
01725 

512971 

Porton Baptist Church Salisbury Wilts www.portonbaptist.org.uk leaders@portonbaptist.org.uk  
 

 

Salisbury Baptist Church Salisbury Wilts www.salisburybaptist.com churchofficesbc@gmail.com 
01722 

237250 

Upper Chalke Valley Baptist Church Bowerchalke Wilts Church Directory Website  
 

 

Wilton Baptist Church Wilton Wilts www.wiltonbaptist.org.uk office@wiltonbaptist.org.uk 
01722 

742196 

Winterslow Baptist Church Winterslow Wilts Local Directory winterslowbaptist@gmail.com 
01980 

863893 

 

http://www.chichester.gov.uk/article/25208/Westbourne---The-Meeting-Place
http://www.stourvalleybaptistchurch.com/
mailto:svbcshipstonoffice@gmail.com
http://www.amesburybaptist.church/
http://www.bishopdownevangelicalchurch.org.uk/
https://www.joinmychurch.com/churches/Coombe-Bissett-Baptist-Church-Coombe-Bissett-Wiltshire-United-Kingdom/218464
http://www.downtonbaptist.org/
mailto:office@downtonbaptist.org
http://www.portonbaptist.org.uk/
mailto:leaders@portonbaptist.org.uk
http://www.salisburybaptist.com/
mailto:churchofficesbc@gmail.com
https://www.joinmychurch.com/churches/Upper-Chalke-Valley-Baptist-Church-Bowerchalke-Wiltshire-United-Kingdom/230991
http://www.wiltonbaptist.org.uk/
mailto:office@wiltonbaptist.org.uk
http://winterslow.org.uk/index.php?page=baptist-church
mailto:winterslowbaptist@gmail.com

